Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## **SCHEDULE**

## **Consequential Amendments**

Criminal Justice Act 2003(1)

- **105.** In section 219 (provision of copies of relevant orders)—
  - (a) in subsection (1)(d), for "petty sessions area for which" substitute "local justice area in which"; and
  - (b) in subsection (3), for "petty sessions area for which" substitute "local justice area in which" and for "acting for that area" (in both places) substitute "acting in that area".

(1) 2003 c. 44.

1